
 
 
 

MRHS Band Lesson Teacher List 
2025-2026 Recommended Contacts 

 
Flute 
 
Michelle Stolper                  602-402-0194  mastolper@gmail.com  MRHS Flute Coach  
Debbie Hutson  602-502-1232                  dhutson@ncsaz.org       Northwest Christian 
Analyce Gonzalez  602-810-3122  analyce.gonzalez15@gmail.com Studio Teacher in Phoenix  
  
Oboe 
 
Nik Flickinger   480-433-6199  Nikflickinger@gmail.com     Teaches at GCC  
Martin Schuring  480-965-3439  m.schuring@asu.edu  ASU Oboe Professor 
Ms. Marian Buswell  602-705-7123      Principal Oboe, PHX Symphony 
 
Bassoon      
      
Dr. Thomas Breadon, Jr. 513-240-2286  thomas.breadon@gccaz.edu         Teaches at ASA, GCC       
Doug Brown   406-425-0625  DougMBrown72@gmail.com PHX Symphony 
Jordanna Matlock  619-948-9801  jordanna.matlock@gmail.com M.M. from ASU 
 
Clarinet 
 
Lauren Ardelt  623-258-3860  lmardelt@gmail.com  MRHS Clarinet Coach 
Stefanie Gardner  850-291-8077  stefanie.gardner@gccaz.edu  Teaches at GCC 
Mike Warner   623 582-4259                   chirosax@cox.net                           Teaches in DVUSD 
Chris Serbic   602-291-1875             christopher.serbic@dvusd.org Teaches in DVUSD 
Nancy Pallas    623-512-3583                  nancy.pallas@dvusd.org           Teaches in DVUSD 
Bill Patterson                          602-942-0211                  wlp1955@cox.net                         Retired from DVUSD 
Kimberly Terrell                   623-229-6939                  J_kterrel@yahoo.com              Teaches in DVUSD 
 
Saxophone 
 
Bonson Lee   702-686-8383  bonson.lee5@gmail.com  MRHS Saxophone Coach 
Mike Warner                                 623-582-4259                  chirosax@cox.net                            Teaches in DVUSD 
  
Trumpet 
 
Nathan Lievre  Use Slack  nathan.lievre@dvusd.org  MRHS Trumpet Coach 
Julie Desbordes  917-763-9593  juliedesbordes@hotmail.fr Teaches at ASU 
Bill Humbert                            602-405-7736                  bill@azleadership.com               Teaches at GCC 
Tony M. Sadlon  623- 229-1055  tony.sadlon@gmail.com  Lessons via Skype 
Jordan Stanford  602-647-2614  jordan.stanford@dvusd.org Teaches in DVUSD 
Ryan Rockey   602-615-1114  ryan.rockey@dvusd.org  Teaches in DVUSD 
 
French Horn 
 
Alex Manners  816-721-8558  amanners521@gmail.com  MRHS Horn Coach/PHX Sym. 
Gabe Kovach   917-701-9518  gkovach13@hotmail.com  Principal Horn PHX Symphony 
Christina Romano  516-805-1225  christina.romano@gccaz.edu  Teaches at GCC 
Rose French   480-204-1092  rose.french@yahoo.com  Teaches at PC/Rosie’s House 
Nathan Mitchell                    602-770-8625  mithcellhorn@gmail.com  http://www.mitchellhorn.com 
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Trombone 
 
Robert Peterson  928-514-7424  rpeterson120@gmail.com  MRHS Trombone Coach  
Charles Hopkins  808-276-5980  charles.trombone@gmail.com  Teaches at GCC 
Ian Peterson                           623-688-8506                  iwillpeterson@gmail.com          Teaches in GUHSD 
Ruben Miranda  408-504-7864                  ruben.miranda@dvusd.org      Teaches in DVUSD 
Mike Eastin                                    602-615-6190                   michael.eastin@dvusd.org     Teaches in DVUSD 
 
Tuba & Euphonium 
 
Elijah Ramirez  Use Slack  eramir48@asu.edu  MRHS Tuba/Euphonium Coach 
Kevin Bock   480-231-8358  tubabock@gmail.com  Teaches at GCU/GCC/MRHS 
  
Percussion 
 
Whitney Hansen  Use Slack  whitney.hansen@dvusd.org  MRHS Percussion Caption 
Wes Hawkins   602-369-5899  whawkins@rhythmislife.com Teacher at Phoenix 
College 
Todd Betz   813-857-5118  toddbetz@gmail.com  Teaches Locally 
Roberto Paz   623-399-5005  roberto@pazmusic.com  Teaches Locally 
 
Piano/Accompanying 
 
Dr. Christina Eide  480- 586-1245  christina.eide@gccaz.edu  Teaches at GCC 
Dr. Monica Horn  623-202-8644  thorn9@cox.net   Teaches in Mesa 
Rong Lucchesi    775-250-3457       Private Teacher 
Caia Decker   928-899-0308                  caia.deker@dvusd.org               Teaches in DVUSD 
Pat Fisher   480-994-4527               triobrio@cox.net 
Mike Singer   602-978-2378               bestguitar@cox.net    www.bestguitar.biz 
Linda Schwartz  623-551-4206               tooolin@aol.com 
Pam Morita   602-478-1676               pmorita@cox.net                       www.pammorita.com 
Linda Rittmer  623-210-2389               rittmerl@yahoo.com 
 
Studios with Multiple Teachers 
 
Music & Arts   602-504-0206                  http://www.musicarts.com      
Phoenix Conserv. Of Music 602-353-9900                  http://www.phoenixconservatoryofmusic.org 
Rosie’s House  FREE lessons  https://rosieshouse.org 


